	5180-0100 PI326T D96009								
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET								
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.									
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):								
Thomson Consumer Electronics, Inc. A Delaware Corporation, having a principal place	Name:OpenTV, Inc(A Delaware Corporation)								
of business at 10330 N. Meridian Street Indianapolis, Indiana 46206-1976 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: <u>401 East Middlefield Road</u> City: <u>Mountain View</u> State: <u>California</u> Zip: <u>94043</u>								
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: June 28, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 9.20.99								
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of this application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No U.S. Patent No. 5,867,208									
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Mark L. Berrier Internal Address:Conley, Rose & Tayon, P.C. Street Address: F.O. Box 398 CityAustinStateZIP 78767-0398	6. Total number of applications and patents involved								
	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach a duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 								
B/21/1999 NTHAI1 00000302 5867208 DO NOT USE FC::581 40.00 0 9. Statement and Signature. 100 100	E THIS SPACE								
D. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and Mark L. Berrier Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 35,066 OMB No. 0651-011 (exp.4/94)	3. 9/17/99								

PATENT REEL: 010238 FRAME: 0935



PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Thomson multimedia S.A., a sociéte anonyme incorporated under the laws of France, having a principal place of business at 46, Quai Alphonse le Gallo, 92648 Boulogne, France and Thomson Consumer Electronics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 10330 N. Meridian Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46206-1976 have assigned and transferred their entire rights to the title and interest in the following list of patents and patent applications to OpenTV, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 401 East Middlefield Road, Mountain View, California 94043.

SEE ATTACHMENT A

Date: 61-28 99

Title: <u>Vice President Licensing & Intellectual Property</u> For Thomson Multimedia S.A.

Date:__ JANE 75 By: Joseph S. Tripoli

Title Senior Vice President, Thomson multimedia Licensing Inc For Thomson Consumer Electronics, Inc.

Date:_____

By:_____

Title:_____

Witnessed by notary:

MARIE E. LINKE NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

My Commission Exp. July 10, 2003

Witnessed by notary:

Mariz 9. Lonke

MARIE E. LINKE NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Exp. July 10, 2003

Witnessed by notary:

PATENT REEL: 010238 FRAME: 0936

Thomson Reference Number	Country	Application number	Filing date	Patent number	issue date	Title of the invention
			a sa ang sa		- 14	
						_
				μ		-
D96009	US	08/959,560	10/28/1997			Interactive television system with encode MPEC stills for improved scrolling

Attachment A List of Assigned Issued Patents and Pending Cases

- 11 -

Attachment A List of Assigned Issued Patents and Pending Cases

Thomson Reference Number	Country	Application number	Filing date	Patent number	issue date	Title of the invention

PATENT REEL: 010238 FRAME: 0938

RECORDED: 09/20/1999